



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1470 of 1984

Smt. Ram Devi

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	D.P. Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 79

HON'BLE TEJ PRATAP TIWARI, J.

1. Case called out in revised list. Non appeared on behalf of the appellant.
2. In pursuance of the order dated 23.07.2025 of this Court, the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kanpur Nagar vide letter dated 27.08.2025 (Flag 'E') has reported that appellant Smt. Ram Devi could not be traced out. Learned AGA prays for some time to make an effort to get the living status of the sole surviving appellant namely Smt. Ram Devi. The office is also directed to issue a letter to the Commissioner of Police, Kanpur Nagar to gather the living status report regarding the sole surviving appellant and submit it to this Court before the next date.
3. Put up this case on **9th February, 2026** along with the aforesaid report.

(Tej Pratap Tiwari,J.)

December 10, 2025

NSC