



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1470 of 1984

Smt. Rani Devi

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	D.P. Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 79

HON'BLE TEJ PRATAP TIWARI, J.

1. None appeared for the appellant in revised call. Learned A.G.A. for the State is present.
2. In the instant criminal appeal, the sole appellant is Rani Devi, not Ram Devi which is printed in the cause list.
3. Office is directed to make said correction accordingly.
4. As per the report of office dated 07.02.2026 submitted in compliance of order of this Court dated 10.12.2025, learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kanpur Nagar by letter dated 06.02.2026, flagged as "G" has informed that appellant, Ram Devi is not present at the given address.
5. The Registrar (Compliance) of this Court shall write a letter to Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kanpur Nagar mentioning the correct name of the sole surviving appellant, namely Rani Devi wife of Naresh Dubey resident of House No.454, Pardevanpurwa, Lal Bungalow, Police Station Chakeri, City and District Kanpur and submit a report to this Court by the next date fixed. Learned Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned is expected to take help of Police Commissionerate, Kanpur Nagar in tracing out the appellant.
6. List this case in the 4th week of February, 2026 along with report of learned Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned.

February 9, 2026
MN/-

(Tej Pratap Tiwari,J.)